COMF (ENTLRL

WELL HISTORY - DESCRI

License # 32606

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Operator:

Name:
Address: 20 N. Broadway

RGE

City/State/Zip: .OKlahoma City, OK 73102

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
oL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Hesor
O /LP / G//V Form ACO-

September 1999

/4FZm Must Be Typed

PTION OF WELL & LEASE

API No. 15 -_189-22589-0000

County: Stevens
_NW _sw _SE Sec. 11

990

34 S. R..38

[ East[Y] West

Twp.

Purchaser: Anadarko Energy Co.

fest from@/ N (circle one) Line of Section
2310

AUG 2 8 2007

feet from @/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person:_Tonia Rutelonis @UH\&F%DEN’T“‘A Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405 ) _552-4515 (cicleons) NE  SE NW swW
Contractor: Name: _AbererembieRTo~ac. (5 4 F Rfsourasi:[ﬁ\t Lease Name; _ector 11 Well #:3
License: 30684 Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: R[:L,E\V'EB Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISBI®N. . Ground: 2180 Kelly Bushing: 3190
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_@_ Plug Back Total Depth: 6576
Y Oil SWD SIOW Temp.AUtg.i 3 1 2007 Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1752 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW CONSERVATION DIVISIONMultiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? OYes [INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)me‘TA' ks If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from.
Operator: feet depth to w/. sx cmt.
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

6/22/07 7/3/07 7/18/07

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Planﬂ-{/w&%@ ?
(Data must be collected from the Reser(e Fit)

Chioride content

ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Dewatering method used
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East [] west
County: Docket No.:

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with alt plugged wells.

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature: E XL\- ﬂJ/A;‘él’AWd@U ’

Date:

Title: Operations Engineer 8/28/07\“

7.8 .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ;tday of ‘\

20

\\\\\“g,"‘”’ ly,,
AP

UTE o

_L Letter of Confidentiality Received
z If Denied, Yes E] Date:

Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

o1 e
tary Public: %Z%« 0z

ity

FEX 3
No 1 EXP. 02/03/10 i UIC Distribution
W, & Qe
Date Commission Expires: Z/ 3/ lo //'91 Y ﬂbWL\GY\Q’g‘\;\Q
’ “,, OF G



Side Two

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. Rector 11 3

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

11 34

Sec.

Twp. s. R 38 [(JEast [/]West County: _Stevens

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole

temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No [/]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (] sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes I:] No
Cores Taken OYes [v]No Base Heebner Shale 4174 -984
Electric Log Run Yes [INo Marmaton 5010 -1820

(Submit Copy)

Morrow 5796 -2606

List All E. Logs Run: St. Gen. 6378 .3188

SDL/DSN;Microlog;ACRT;ISAT

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 32 1752 Midcon2 PP,PP | 390, 180 | See cement summary.
Production 7-7/8 5-1/2 15.5 6723 50/50 POZ PP | 530 See cement summary.
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: . Dgp?t‘ Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

— Perforate op bottom

— Protect Casing

— Plug Back TD

—. Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
6 6561-6564 500 gal 15% NE-FE acid 6561-6564
5-1/2" CIBP set @ 6576 6576
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-7/8 6545 O ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
7/23/07 [ Frowing [¥] Pumping [JaaslLift [_] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil 8bls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 185 0 145 NA 46 - Ol

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented [ ]Sotd [ ]UsedonLease [(JopenHote  [g]Perf. [] DuallyComp.  [] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




KCC
AUG 29 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

[Sold To #: 346244 Ship To #: 2578080 Quote #:
Customer: DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-EBUSINESS  [Customer Rep: Reid, Ray

I Name: Rector Well #: 11-3 [API/UWI #: 1518922589
Field: [City (SAP): UNKNOWN [County/Parish: Stevens [state: Kansas
Legal Description: Section 11 Township 34S Range 38W
Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.
Contractor: ABERCROMBIE
Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing
Well Type: Development Well

les Person: MCCARTY, CHRIS

HALLIBURTON .
Cementing Job Log

Sales Order #: 5188009

Long: E 0 deg. OR E 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.
Rig/Platform Name/Num: 3

[Ticket Amount:

Uob Type: Cement Surface Casing
rvc Supervisor: WILTSHIRE,

MBU ID Emp #: 195811

ERSHEK

Call Out "06/23/2007
04.00
Arrive At Loc 06/23/2007
07:30 RECEIVED
Pre-Job Safety Meeting 06/23/2007 KANSAS (ORPORATION COMMIS$ION
07:45
Start Job 06/23/2007 \UG 3 1]2007
15:45
Test Lines 06/23/2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION | 2500.
15:50 WICHITAJKS 0
Pump Spacer 1 06/23/2007 3.5 5 120.0 | water
15:52
Pump Lead Cement 06/23/2007 6 258 120.0 | 490 sks midcon 2 @
15:55 11.43
Pump Tail Cement 06/23/2007 6 43 120.0 | 180 sks prem ¢ @ 14.6#
16:38
Drop Top Plug 06/23/2007 6 301 160.0 | end cement
16:45 :
Pump Displacement 06/23/2007 25 109 20.0 | water
16:46
Displ Reached Cmnt 06/23/2007 8 45 130.0
16:55
Other 06/23/2007 2 99 430.0 | slow rate
17:08
Other 06/23/2007 490.0 | pressure before landing
17:11 plug
Bump Plug 06/23/2007 2 109 1200. | float held
17:11 0
End Job 06/23/2007
17:12
Cement Returns to Surface 06/23/2007 29 29 BBLS OF CEMENT
17:30 TOPIT
Sold To #: 346244 Ship To # :2578080 Quote #: Sales Order # : 5188008

SUMMIT Version:  7.20.130

Saturdav. June 23. 2007 05:15:00




KCG

529 9007 ,
HALLIBURTON @%JNE{;@ENT\\A‘L Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

-~ %l

old To #: 346244 |Ship To #: 2578080 Quote #: [Sales Order #: 5188009
ustomer: DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-EBUSINESS Customer Rep: Reid, Ray
ell Name: Rector Well #: 11-3 IAPI/UWI #: 1518922589
eld: ICity (SAP): UNKNOWN [County/Parish: Stevens IState: Kansas
al Description: Section 11 _Township 34S Range 38W
Contractor: ABERCROMBIE [Rig/Platform Name/Num: 3
lJob Purpose: Cement Surface Casing
Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Surface Casing
'Fales Person: MCCARTY, CHRIS rve Supervisor: WILTSHIRE, MBU ID Emp #: 195811
MERSHEK
Job Personnel
HES Emp Name  |Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name  [Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name  |[Exp Hrs| Emp #
BERUMEN, 10.5 267804 | LOPEZ, CARLOS 105 321975 | OLDS, ROYCEE 10.5 306196
EDUARDO
WILTSHIRE, 10.5 195811
MERSHEK T
Equipment
HES Unit # | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way { HES Unit# | Distance-1 way
10251403C | 45 mile 10547690 45 mile 6610U 45 mile 6611U 45 mile
Job Hours
Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
TOTAL | Total is the sum of each column separately
Formation Name | Date Time | Time Zone
Formation Depth (MD) [Top| Bottom | Called Out
orm Type HST n Location
depth MD 1750. ft Job Depth TVD Job Started 23 - Jun - 2007 15:49 CST
ater Depth Wk Ht Above Floor S.ft Job Completed | 23 - Jun - 2007 17:12 CSsT
ration Depth (MD)|From | fro | eparted Loc
Well Data
Description New / Max Size ID | Weight Thread Grade | Top MD | Bottom | Top | Bottom
Used |pressure| in in Ibm/ft ft MD TVD | TVD
psig ft ft ft
Surface Open 12.25 . 1750.
Hole ’
Surfaoe cas_i‘ggﬁ Used 8.625 | 8.097 ‘ 24. I A J-55 . 1750.
Description e COMMISSION Qty {Qty uvom| Depth Supplier
ISHOE, GID,8-5/8 8RD KANSAS CORPURATIUN 1 EA
LR FLT, TROPHY SEAL,8-5/8 8RD L . 1 EA
UTOFILL KIT, TROPHY SEAL AUG 3 l 288' 1 EA
LP,LIM,8 5/8 FRICT WTH DOGS . 2 EA
KIT HALL WELD-A O e HITA, KS 2 | EA
BASKET - CEMENT - 8 5/8 CSG X 12 1/4 R 1 EA
PLUG,CMTG,TOP,8 5/8 HWE,7.20 MIN/8.09 MA 1 EA
CENTRALIZER ASSY - AP| - 8-5/8 CSG X 10 EA

Type [Size| Qty [Make|Depth| Type |Size| Qty |Make [Depth| Type | Size | Qty | Make

Guide Shoe Packer Top Plug
[Float Shoe ridge Plug Bottom Plug
[Float Collar Retainer _ISSR plug set

Summit Version: 7.20.130 Saturdav. June 23. 2007 17:15:00




KCG

Inhibitor

Fluid] Stage Type Fluid Name Total Mix
# uyom | Density| ft3/sk | Fluid {bbl/min|Fluid Galisk
Ibm/gal Gal/sk
1 Midcon-2 Lead | MIDCON-2 CEMENT PREMIUM PLUS -| 4900 | sacks | 114 2.96 18.14 30 18.14
BM (15079)
18.138 Gal FRESH WATER
3% CALCIUM CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET (100005053)
0.25 Ibm POLY-E-FLAKE (101216940)
0.1% WG-17, 50 LB SK (100003623)
2 Premium Plus |CMT - PREMIUM PLUS CEMENT 1800 | sacks | 14.8 1.34 6.32 3.0 6.32
Tail (100012205) :
94 lbm CMT - PREMIUM PLUS - CLASS C REG OR TYPE lii, BULK (100012205)
6.324 Gal FRESH WATER
2% CALCIUM CHLORIDE - HI TEST PELLET (100005053)
0.25 bm POLY-E-FLAKE {101216940)
Displaoement [105.722] bbl | 8.33

‘Dlsplacement [Shut in: lnstant Lost Returns | ment Slurry | | Pad
op Of Cement i5 Min Cement Returns| Actual Displacement| Treatment
Frac Gradient 15 { oad and Br. Total Job

Circulating

Mixin:

Displacement

Cement Left In Pipe [Amount] 45t

9]Reason {Shoe Joint

FracRing#1@| |ID|

_[Frac ring #2 @]

The Information Stated Herein Is Correct

Tip] [ip]

|Frac Ring# 3 @

|Frac Ring #4 @|

AT

Summit Version: 7.20.130

ECEIVED
KANSAS cc‘;apomlou COMMISSION

AUG 3 12007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Saturdav. June 23. 2007 17:15:00



| KCC

A6 29 2007
- HALLIBURTON CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED
KANSAS ooy
Work Order Contract FPORATION Conpission
AU st
Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. o 3 2007
Houston, Texas 77056
CONSERVATION iy

T HALLIBURTON ENERGYSERVICES INC. - YOUARE HEREBYREQUESTED TO FURNISH'EQUM ﬂ S VICE‘PERSONNELTO

PRODUCTS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING

Weil No. Farm or Lease County State Well Permit Number
113 Rector Stevens Kansas

Customer Well Owner Job Purpose

DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP- Cement Surface Casing
EBUSINESS

THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

A CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Custom wamants that the well is in proper ‘condition to receive the services, equlpment, d and materials to —~_ Halliburton .
(hereinafter “Halliburton'}.

8. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The i n, d: and/or ials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's cument price list. Al prices are exclusive of taxes. it
mmmmm-nwmwmmwn all sums due are payabie in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials, If Customer hes
an ap d open bie on the jeth day aftes the date of invoice. Customer agmees 1o pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest tewiul

wnnadmmappluthnmlbameedw%pelanmm In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any nt C agiees 10 pay attomey fees of 20% of the unpaid account, of
Halllbumnsamulmnmlmwﬁdwwgmm:nm:wmnmmWMhammdeﬁmMMnammnbbmdmy

c. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to RELEASE Malliburton Group from any and ail labiilty for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the
possaession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer aiso
agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Halliburton Group HARMLESS from and against any and alt Hability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoeves for personal injury,
Iliness, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

3 oblo.bmﬂupwwmnm“ywd-ml-cumdbylhcmb concsTent, nliv.wpnslvomma.'-l of strict Esbity of one or more
mldlhow«'iﬂrmlh-uu‘noﬂﬂnnofu:yvusdu.vydﬂmhlhoﬂ; by sy of the Hallbxston Group whether In the design,
or M.than-ﬂtolo'-nﬂunhm Wu\&u &Mndnwnmsnuws«vka.hc hp--i subsiiary, and offiated companies. insurers and
Mwm-ﬂdwmn and agents. Cyyt DEFEN! DEN JARMLESS obligations apply
damage of loss is suffered by one or more members of the Halibusrton Group, Customer, awmmmwuﬁy Cuuemuw:owswnmuwmmmwmn.mmdmmm
tswaoo.Ctmmnwmtemmmm@uunmudmbmndmﬂoihmiwpokwnxCwmw irs Babilty under this Cortract is nor limited by the of s Qe
oxcept where ond as may be required by appiicable local taw for the provisions of this Contract 1o be enforceable.

0. EQUIPMEENT LIABILITY - mmaBNMWMbmwmmmmwGWmmwl If the equip s d and irable, C
Mmhmmmwmm‘sﬂe is not d oris shall yﬁwmphcememeoaunlesscwsedwl'hlﬁblm%m

¥ a radicactive source b lualodgedhlhawdl mmmuwd&mams(a)am" foar R Lati mdmywwrappicahle
laws or dati etrieval or abandk andshaupelmnﬂaulbumm itor the Yy or effonsaualmmkotlnbuuytouanmu;bncmupl‘ shall be ib
fotd'mgnhotloudﬂanlmmmqmp i and ials while in transit aboard C: sst Hied rtath mlm:snnungedbymmbubnﬂwsmmw
during loading and unicading from such Custr wnlln!sopayfonhompauo:mphmundlﬁlhbumwgmup quip damaged by or due to weit sffluents.

E LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title to the i ateriak ied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for
thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPUED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE
NIEDIAT&YPRECEINGmﬂﬂmimlmmmmsmmmmawumdememm breach of wamanty or otherwise) arising out of the
salo, lomse or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly kmited ¥ the replacement of such on their retum to Halliburton or, at Hailiburton's option, tn the allowance to Customer of credit for the
cost of such ilems. in no event shail Halliburion be Kable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive d: B of the rtainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying
on facts and supporting services fumished by others, HALLIBURTON }S UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTNENESS OF THE EOUIPMENT MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR
THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOBREOOMMB‘MT!ONOROTHERDATAFURNISHE)BYHALUBURTONGROUP
m«mmmmmmsmwmmmmmm'w;mmmm preting it, but C agroos that Halliburton Group shall not be liabie for and CUSTOMER
WWWMWMTWWMMHMTHEUSEOFWMW even if such is contributed to or caused bytheacuveorpuslve
negligence, fault or strict fiabitity of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton aiso does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic

process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.

F. GOVERNING LAW - The validity, interpretation and jion of this C shail be ined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the senvices are p d or the equip or isks we
delivored.

G. DlSPUTERESOLUTIONCusuwandHalubumnagreeManydsmmatmaymoutdmepufwnmdtmsmwshaube ived by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbirators
under the rules or the The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.

H  SEVERABILITY - lmywmwmﬁwnddmsc«mmmﬂbohetdbbeimmordnaeﬂecﬂotanyvamn.suchhddinqehallnotbodeomed&onffedﬂ!ovdndﬂydhemaimng
MdmwmdmhmmmmemaMMWbMNwm isions of this C are to be andHalhbumnugm
that any ision of this C thatis _ ummmwwwmummmdmm der to the g: extent by i law.

L MODIFICATIONS - mummmmmmnmmwwmmmmmwmwmmmm»mwmmwadwamwmﬁnmu
Haltiburton. for modifications should be directed o the Vice President - Lega _10200 Bettaire Bivd., Hous! n, TX. 77072-5209. . }

) AND THIS ORDER CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER
ACKNOWLEDGES
IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND | REPRESENT THAT | AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME A3 cusromen's AGENT. 1AM

BIGNING THIS WORK ORRER CONTRACT WITH TH DERSTAND [HAT [TS TERMS AND CONDITIONS WiL.L. NOT APPLY TO THE EX EY CONFL
NTH |,A.. AND CONDITIONS OF A SIGNED MASTER SERVICE CONTRACT BE] EN THE PARTIE

SIGNED: (K . DATE: _é‘ - 2 7\@? TIME: < G /PM.

CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory
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HALLIBURTON

KCC

AUG 2 9 2007

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

conFioenTia.  Cementing Job Summary

old To #: 346244

iShip To #: 2578080

uote #:

|Sales Order #: 5212101

ustomer: DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-EBUSINESS

Customer Rep: Reid, Ray

Well Name: Rector

Well #: 11-3

IAP/UWI #: 1518922589

ield:

ICity (SAP): UNKNOWN ICounty/Parish: Stevens

[State: Kansas

Legal Description: Section 11 _Township 34S Range 38W

Contractor: ABERCROMBIE

[Rig/Platform Name/Num: 3

Job Purpose: Cement Production Casin

ell Type: Development Well

%lob Type: Cement Production Casing

les Person: MCCARTY, CHRIS

[Srve Supervisor: MCINTYRE, BRIAN [MBU ID Emp #: 106009

Job Personnel

HES Emp Name  |[Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp # HES Emp Name Exp Hrs| Emp #
CLEMENS, 3.0 198516 | COBLE, RANDALL 20.5 | 347700 | MCINTYRE,BRIANC | 20.5 | 106008
ANTHONY Jason Gene -
OLDS, ROYCEE 20.5 | 306196
Equi nt
HES Unit# | Distance-1 way | HES Unit # | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way | HES Unit# | Distance-1 way
10219237 | 45 mile 10415642 | 45 mile 10897879 45 mile 6611V 45 mile
Job Hours
Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating Date On Location | Operating
Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours
OTAL Total is the sum of each column separate
ormation Name Date Time Time Zone
Formation Depth (MD) fTop] Bottom | alled Out 03 -Jul-2007 | 16:00 CST
Form Type [BHST 145 degF jOn Location 03 - Jul - 2007 19:30 CST
pJob depth MD 6750. ft Job Depth TVD 6750. ft [Job Started 04 - Jul - 2007 07.44 CSsT
ater Depth Wk Ht Above Floor 6. ft Job Completed | 04 - Jul - 2007 13:19 CcsT
erforation Depth (MD)|From | fro | eparted Loc | 04 -Jul-2007 | 15:00 CST
Well Data
Description New / Max Size ID | Weight Thread Grade | Top MD | Bottom | Top | Bottom
Used |pressure| in in Ibm/ft ft MD TVD TVD
psig : ft ft ft
Surface casing Used 8.625 | 8.097 | 24 J-65 . 1700.
Open Hole 7.875 1700. 6750.
Production Used 55 485 15.5 J-55 8750.
Casing
DV Tool Used 5.5 4.95 15.5 3400. 3401.
Description WANSAS Qty (Qty uom| Depth Supplier
SHOE,FLOAT,5 1/2 8RD,2 3/4 SUPER SEAL E 9 i 29“‘( ‘ 1 EA
CLR,FLT,5-1/2 8RD, 14-23PPF,2-3/4 1 EA
CMTR,TY P ES,5-1/2 8RD 14-17LBS/FT TON DIVISION 1 EA
PLUG SET - FREE FALL - 5-1/2 8RD & CU“SE\;“,’{SW, KS 1 EA
ICOLLAR-STOP-5 1/2"-W/DOGS ' 1 EA
BSKT,CEM,5 1/2CSG X7 7/8,83/4 H 1 EA
KIT HALL WELD-A 3 EA
ENTRALIZER ASSY - TURBO - API - 12 EA
ICOV,LOCK RING GRV,5-1/2 ES CMTR 1 EA

Summit Version:

7.20.130

Wednesdav. Julv 04. 2007 14:00:00




he|

KCG

AUG 2 9 2007
HALLIBURTON  cONFIDENTIAL  Cementing Job Summary
T X G e SR
Type |[Size| Qty (Make |Depth| Type Size | Qty | Make | Depth Type Size Qty Make
|Guide Shoe Packer Top Plug
[Float Shoe Bridge Plug Bottom Plug
Float Collar Retainer ISSR plug set
Insert Float Plug Container
Tool Centralizers
ling Agt Conc urfactant Conc cid Type Qty Conc | %
hibit:
Fluid Name Total Mix
4 uom |Density| ftd/sk | Fluid [bbl/min|Fluld Gal/sk
Ibm/gal Galisk
1 50/50 PozMix | POZ PREMIUM PLUS 50/50 - SBM 300.0 | sacks | 13.5 1.63 73 3.0 73
Premium Plus  (14239)
7.3 Gal FRESH WATER
6 % CAL-SEAL 60, BULK (100064022)
10 % SALT, BULK (100003695)
6 Ibm GILSONITE, BULK (100003700)
0.6 % HALAD(R)-344, 50 LB (100003670)
0.5% D-AIR 3000 (101007446)
2 Displacement 104.292| bbl 8.33 0 .0 5.0
Fluid| Stage Type Fluid Name Qty Qty | Mixing | Yield Mix Rate | Total Mix
# uom | Oepely|VEOM Fluld uom | Fluid uom
®A Tlon CoMMIZSIGlom
1 PozMix POZ PREMIUM PLUS 50/50 - SBM 280.0 | sacks | 13.5 1.63 73 3.0 7.3
Premium Plus  [(14239) 7
7.3 Gal FRESH WATER AUG-3--2007
6 % CAL-SEAL 60, BULK (100064022) CONSERVATION DIVISION
10 % SALT, BULK (100003695) " WICHITA, KS
6 Ibm GILSONITE, BULK (100003700)
0.6 % HALAD(R)-344, 50 LB (100003670)
0.5% D-AIR 3000 (101007446)
2 Displacement 52.861 | bbl 8.33 .0 .0 5.0
isplacement hut In: Instant Lost Returns Cement Slurry Pad
Top Of Cement I5 Min ICement Retums[ lActual Displacement] reatment
rac Gradient 5 Min acers Load and Breakdown Total Job
Circulating Mixin Displacement Avg. Job
Cement Left In Pipe |Amount| 40 ﬂjheason [Shoe Joint
FracRing#1@®| [ID] [Fracring#2@[ D[  [FracMing # 3@ [ID]  [FracRing#4 @] [iD ]
ICustomer Signature
The Information Stated Herein Is Correct 7‘
4 7

Summit Version: 7.20.130 Wednesdav. Julv 04. 2007 14:00:00
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HALLIBURTON

KCG

g5 28 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Cementing Job Log

old To #: 346244

[Ship To #: 2578080

Quote #:

[Sales Order #: 5212101

ustomer: DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP-EBUSINESS

Customer Rep: Reid, Ray

ell Name: Rector

Well #: 11-3

IAPI/UWI #: 1518922589

Field:

[City (SAP): UNKNOWN [County/Parish: Stevens

[State: Kansas

Legal Description: Section 11 Township 34S Range 38W

Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.

Long: E 0deg. OR E 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.

Contractor: ABERCROMBIE

[Rig/Platform Name/Num: 3

Job Purpose: Cement Production Casin

[Ticket Amount:

ell Type: Development Well

gLlob Type: Cement Production Casing

les Person: MCCARTY, CHRIS

Call Out

07/03/2007

rvc Supervisor: MCINTYRE, BRIAN  (MBU ID Emp #: 108009

16.:00

Safety Meeting - Service 07/03/2007

Center or other Site 17.00

Crew Leave Yard 07/03/2007
17:30

Arive At Loc 07/03/2007
19:00

Assessment Of Location 07/03/2007

Safety Meeting 19:15

Other 07/03/2007 RIG NIPPLING DOWN
19:20

Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Up 07/03/2007 ‘
20:00 RECEIVED "

Rig-Up Completed 07/03/2007 WANSAS CORHORATION CDRIHSSIGH
21:00

Rig-Up Equipment 07/03/2007 AUT
22:15

Start In Hole 07/04/2007 CONSE START 5 1/2 CASING
00:30 AND FLOAT

EQUIPMENT

Other 07/04/2007 PUT D.V TOOL ON
02:00 TOP OF JOINT #86

Casing on Bottom 07/04/2007
06:00

Circulate Well 07/04/2007 WITHRIG
06:15

Safety Meeting - Pre Job 07/04/2007
07:30

Test Lines 07/04/2007 TEST LINES 2500 PSI
07:47

Pump Cement 07/04/2007 45 87 90.0 | 300 SKS 50/50 POZ @
07:50 13.5#GAL

Drop Top Plug 07/04/2007 § 1/2 5 WIPER
08:16 LATCHDOWN

Sold To # : 346244 Ship To # :2578080 Quote #: Sales Order # : 5212101

SUMMIT Version:
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Cementing Job Log

Clean Lines 07/04/2007 TOPIT
08:19
Pump Displacement 07/04/2007 8.5 159 65.0 | FRESH WATER AND
08:21 MUD
Disp! Reached Cmnt 07/04/2007 8.5 159 300.0 | 80 PSI-300 PSi———80
08:35 BBLS GONE LIFT
CEMENT
Other 07/04/2007 2 159 1050. | SLOW RATE
08:48 ("]
Bump Plug 07/04/2007 2 158 1680. | 1050 PSI-1680 PSI
08:53 0 FINAL LANDING
PRESSURE
Drop Ball 07/04/2007 DROP OPENING TOOL
09:00
Open MSC 07/04/2007 2 159 750.0
09:12
Circulate Well 07/04/2007 WITH RIG
09:25
Safety Meeting - Pre Job 07/04/2007
12:15
Test Lines 07/04/2007 TEST LINES 2500 PSi
12:38
Pump Cement 07/04/2007 5.5 81 110.0 | 280 SKS 50/50 POZ @
12:41 13.5#GAL
Drop Top Plug 07/04/2007 CLOSING PLUG
12:58
Pump Displacement 07/04/2007 6.5 79 100.0 | FRESH WATER
12:59
Displ Reached Cmnt 07/04/2007 6.5 79 | 350.0 | 100 PSI-350 PSI
13:08
Other 07/04/2007 3 79 950.0 | SLOW RATE
13:14
Bump Plug 07/04/2007 3 79 2700. | 950 PSI-2700 PSI
13:17 0 FINAL LANDING
PRESSURE
Close MSC 07/04/2007 3 79 2700.
13:18 0
Check Floats 07/04/2007 FLOAT HELD
13:19
End Job 07/04/2007
13:20
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig- Q07/04/2007
Down 13:25
Rig-Down Equipment 07/04/2007
13:30
Sold To # : 346244 Ship To # :2578080 Quote #: Sales Order # : 5212101
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HALLIBURTON o6 29 ol . .
@@W\\@ENTW Cementing Job Log

Rig-Down Completed 07/04/2007
14:30
Safety Meeting - Departing 07/04/2007
Location 15:00
CEIVED
KANSAS C(‘)‘REP'ORAT\ON COMM\SS\ON
AUG 3 1 2007
ERVATION DIVISION
CONS WICHITA, KS
Sold To # : 346244 Ship To # :2578080 Quote # : Sales Order# : 5212101

SUMMIT Version: 7.20.130 Wednesdav. Julv 04. 2007 01:55:00
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Work Order Contract

Haliiburton Energy Services, Inc.
Houston, Texas 77056

T0: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC. YOU ARE HEREBY REOUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO
‘ - ' i A R S T e

PRODUCTS SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

Weil No. Farm or Lease County State Well Permit Number
113 Rector Stevens Kansas

Customer Well Owner Job Purpose

DEVON ENERGY PROD CO LP- Cement Production Casing
EBUSINESS

THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK 1S COMMENCED

A CUSTOMERREPRESENTATION ammwmmmm»mmmm» ive the , equip prod ammbbuwwubymummamwwm
(hereinafter "Halliburton").

B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The sefvices, t, prod and/or matesials to be supplied b d mpncodmmdamwm\Halllbumon‘swnmnmlbtmlprbuaneudmdmII
CmmdmudMnnnpprwedopenwcoumwmwlibumn all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of senvices or delivery of equip or ials. i Cu has
0 d open R, invol ble on the & jeth day after the datodmvolce Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid batance from the date payable untit paid at the highest lewful
cwmuctmlppliubMMnmrmmww per annum. In the event Halliburtan empiloys an y for coliection of any account. Customer agroes to pay attomey fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or

Halliburton's actual attomeys fees, whichever is greatsr, plus all callection and court costs. Customer agmes that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.

C. RELEASE AND INDEMMITY - Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the
possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the abliity to bind by contract of which are co-intarest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer aiso

agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Halliburton Group HARMLESS from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and d: vhatsoever for p | injury,
finess, death, property damage and ioss resuiting from:

R Muﬂlﬁymﬂﬂnhﬂw“d&nmwwmw mmnﬂwumﬂv-w fault, or strict Sability of one or more
mummmnmdmmuuwwmmm by sny u&mmmhmw
WNMlﬁ.'mwndmmmew bmnm&mm nc., lbp-m.-uhdduy and affilated companies, inaurers
wwuwm and agents. % XEFEN DEM] IOt ARM apply whether the personel injury, Biness, death,
WUWEMwwwmmd“mmw uﬂmwwm Cumwwwmmwwmnwbmmmummm
$500,000. Customer agrees 10 name Hallburton Group as named additonal insured on all of ks generaf Esbility policy{s). Customer agrees that its kability under this Contract is not Smited by the ofits 99,
except where and as may be required by applicable local law for the pr of this to be

0. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shali at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Gmup equipment lost or lodged in the well. Iif the equip is and rep: Ci

M pay the tep\m costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equi Is not doris Cu shall pay the replacement cost, uniess caused by Halliburton's sale
source b lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39, 15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable

Inws of mulnﬁons 3 nnd shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery of lbundonment offorts ali at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. C shall be resp

for damuge to or loss of Halllbumm group quipment, , and materials while in transit aboard C ‘nﬁon. even if such ls amnasd by Halliburton at Customer's request, and

W M

during g and ding from such transp mwmmmnmwmdwmm ,‘, nt damaged by or ion due to well effiuents.

€ ummwmmv-mmm«wwbmeqwwm,wmawswwmmmuwuummmmmmmmmm
thirty (30) days from the date of dellvery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE

nmmumvmmsmmuwmumwwmmommmmwamam (whether in contract, tort, breach of wamanty or atherwise) asising out of the
sale, lease or use or any equipment, is exp y limited to the mpheememdwchonmwwmmtquubumw mHaIIaburInn‘s option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the

eoddluchmms.lnmmmln-hmburbnheﬂnuemml mmdoml indirect, consequential, or punitive damag of the y of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying
on facts and supporting services fumished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EOUIPMENT MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR
THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB REOOMMENDA“ON OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP.
uﬂmmﬂmmmmsmmmmmwmumh preting i, but Cy agrees that Halibuston Group shasl not be Liabie for and CUSTOMER
Mmmmwmmmmmmosmmm“nmhmmwmwmmum
negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halllburton Group. Halliburton aiso does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic
process, and Hailiburton wifl not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by thind parties.

F.  GOVERNING LAW - The validity, pretation and of this Contract shall be determined by the taws of the jurisdiction where the services are perf d or the equip or materials are
G. DISPUTERESOLLmONCumnwnndHalhbumngnematanydlspubmdmayansoandﬂm of this Cy shall be ived by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators
under the rules or the Ameri The ion will taks place in Houston, TX.

H.  SEVERABLNTY - ¥ any mamuoddﬁsc«mwbawnummudmmummmmmmuamubmumdum
mummwuhmummmmmumumwwbmmwmduc«m“ o be and Halkburton agreo
that any provision of this Ct thatis . ble or void under applicable law will be modified 1o achieve the intent of the parties h der 10 the gi extont alk by_,, law.

| MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Haliburton shall nat be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in wiiting by @ duly suthorized executive officer of
 Hatiburton. R mtwmmmu be directed to the Vice President - Legal ) ousto _ _ ___

CONSERVATION DIVISION Jon
[CHITA, KS  JATION Uivsd
W HiCHITA, KS
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- devon

. Devon Energy Corporation
20 North Broadway
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260

August 28, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market — Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

KCC

RE:  Electric Logs- & All Applicable Information

Rector 11 43 AUB 2 9 9507
API 15-189-22589-0000
Stevens County, KS C©NF§DENWA{L

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. requests that all electric logs and applicable information
pertaining to the Rector 11 #3 lease, including formation samples sent to the Kansas Geological Survey,
are held confidential for the maximum applicable time period allowed by the Kansas Corporation
Commission to include any future allowable extensions.

If you need additional information, please contact me at (405) 552-4515 or email at
tonja.rutelonis@dvn.com.

Very truly yours,

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

RECEIVED
OMMISSION
Tonja Rutelonis KANSAS CORPORATION G
Operations Engineering Associate AUG 3 { 2007
Enclosures CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, K8



